agreement on behalf of Council under the Common Seal, if required.  

REPORT 

Development Consent (DA 66/2025) has been granted for the construction of a new single-
storey childcare centre at 77 and 83 Gillmartin Drive, Griffith. The approved facility will 
accommodate up to one hundred and twenty-six (126) children, comprising fifty-six (56) 
infants aged 0–2 years, thirty (30) children aged 2–3 years, and forty (40) children aged 3–6 
years. The centre will be staffed by twenty-four (24) employees. 

The development includes associated infrastructure such as car parking, waste storage,